
2001 Clemson Football Statistics 
7-5 Overall, 4-4 ACC, 3-3 Home, 3-2 Away, 1-0 Neutral, 1-0 Overtime, 7-4 Day, 0-1 Night 

Team Stats Offensive Stats 
cu Opp. # RUSHING GP-S Car Gain Loss Net Y/C C/G Y/G TD 10+ 20+ LG 

TOTAL OFFENSE 5,184 4,739 1 Woodrow Dantzler, QB 12-12 221 1,312 251 1,061 4.8 18.4 88.4 10 44 11 55 
Total Plays 913 888 8 Travis Zachery, TB 11-9 142 618 42 576 4.1 12.9 52.4 8 10 3 52 
Touchdowns 47 42 20 Bernard Rambert, TB 12-3 75 385 17 368 4.9 6.3 30.7 3 11 2 23 
Yards Per Play 57 5.3 10 Chad Jasmin, RB 12-0 41 205 1 204 5.0 3.4 17.0 0 8 0 15 
Yards Per Game 432.C 394.9 21 Derrick Hamilton, WR 12-10 6 39 1 38 6.3 0.5 3.2 0 2 0 11 

RUSHING YARDS 2,300 1,852 
13 Tore White, TB 12-0 1 30 0 30 30.0 0.1 2.5 0 1 1 30 
9 Airese Currie, WR 12-3 6 43 16 27 4.5 0.5 2.3 1 2 0 19 Attempts 518 491 12 Jeff Scott, WR 12-0 2 26 0 26 13.0 0.2 2.2 1 1 1 22 Touchdowns 24 20 35 Terrance Huey, TB 8-0 1 16 0 16 16.0 0.1 2.0 1 1 0 16 Yards Per Rush 4.4 3.8 15 Matt Schell, QB 2-0 2 4 0 4 2.0 1.0 2.0 0 0 0 2 Yards Per Game 191 .7 154.3 40 Charles Hafley, FS 12-12 1 1 0 1 1.0 0.1 0.1 0 0 0 1 

PASSING YARDS 2,884 2,887 7 Willie Simmons, QB 5-0 10 32 36 -4 -0.4 2.0 -0.8 0 1 0 12 
Attempts 395 397 TEAM 12-12 10 0 47 -47 -4.7 0.8 -3.9 0 0 0 0 
Completions 226 215 CLEMSON 12-12 518 2,711 411 2,300 4.4 43.2 191.7 24 81 18 55 
Had Intercepted 15 13 Opponents 12-12 491 2,188 336 1,852 3.8 40.9 154.3 20 51 
Touchdowns 23 22 
Completion Percentage 57.2 54.2 # PASSING GP-S Cm-Att-1 Yds TD LG 20+ Cm% Y/A Y/C Y/G Eff 
'(ards Per Attempt 7.30 7.27 1 Woodrow Dantzler, QB 12-12 203-334-11 2,578 21 79 35 60.8 7.72 12.7 214.8 139.8 
Yards Per Completion 12.8 13.4 7 Willie Simmons, QB 5-0 20-55-3 292 2 57 3 35.4 5.31 14.6 58.4 82.1 
Efficiency 130.2 127.0 15 Matt Schell, QB 2-0 3-4-0 14 0 7 0 75 0 3.50 4.7 7.0 104.4 
Yards Per Game 240.3 240.6 16 Joe Don Reames, WR 12-1 0-1-1 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -200.0 

PUNTING YARDS 1,900 2,387 
TEAM 12-12 0-1-0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 
CLEMSON 12-12 226-395-15 2,884 23 79 38 57.2 7.30 12.8 240.3 130.2 Number of Punts 51 58 Opponents 12-12 215-397-13 2,887 22 70 54.2 7.27 13.4 240.6 127.0 Average Punt 37.3 41.2 

Had Blocked 2 2 # RECEIVING GP-S Rec Yds Y/Rec Rec/G Y/G TD 20+ LG 
Net Punting 33.5 36.3 21 Derrick Hamilton, WR 12-10 53 684 12.9 4.4 57.0 4 12 57 

PUNT RETURN YARDS 279 189 8 Travis Zachery, TB 11-9 45 414 9.2 4.1 37.6 3 4 43 
Number of Returns 29 19 84 J .J. Mc Ke Ivey, WR 12-7 29 402 13.9 2.4 33.5 4 4 63 
Touchdowns 0 0 25 Roscoe Crosby, WR 10-4 27 465 17.2 2.7 46.5 4 8 58 
Average Return 9.6 9.9 9 Airese Currie, WR 12-3 18 320 17.8 1.5 26.7 1 6 79 

INTERCEPTION RETURN YARDS 76 126 80 Matt Bailey, WR 12-9 15 202 13.5 1.3 16.8 2 2 55 
f\Jumber of Interceptions 13 15 20 Bernard Rambert, TB 12-3 9 115 12.8 0.8 9.6 1 1 62 
Touchdowns 0 0 82 Jackie Robinson, WR 9-6 8 87 10.9 0.9 9.7 0 1 21 
Return Yards Per Interception 5.8 8.4 87 Ben Hall, TE 12-2 8 79 9.9 0.7 6.6 3 1 20 

FUMBLE RETURN YARDS 62 57 16 Joe Don Reames, WR 12-1 3 33 11 .0 0.3 2.8 0 0 19 
Number of Returns 3 3 83 Morgan Woodward, TE 12-5 3 24 8.0 03 2.0 0 0 15 

37 Marvis Jenkins, WR 8-0 2 21 10.5 0.3 2.6 0 0 19 Touchdowns 0 1 12 Jeff Scott, WR 12-0 2 19 9.5 0.2 1.6 0 0 15 Average Return 20.7 19.0 81 Joel Gardner, WR 11-0 2 12 6.0 0.2 1.1 0 0 7 TOTAL RETURN YARDS 417 372 10 Chad Jasmin, RB 12-0 1 4 4.0 0.1 0.3 1 0 4 MISCELLANEOUS RETURN YARDS 0 0 14 Tony Elliott, WR 7-0 1 3 3.0 0.1 0.4 0 0 3 
Number of Returns 0 0 CLEMSON 12-12 226 2,884 12.8 18.8 240.3 23 39 79 
Touchdowns 0 0 Opponents 12-12 215 2,887 13.4 17.9 240.6 22 70 
Average Return 

KICKOFF RETURN YARDS 1,118 884 # TOTAL OFFENSE GP-S PL Rush Pass Tot Y/PL TOR Y/G 
Number of Returns 46 43 1 Woodrow Dantzler, QB 12-12 555 1,061 2,578 3,639 6.6 31 303.2 
Touchdowns 1 0 8 Travis Zachery, TB 11-9 142 576 576 4.1 8 52.4 
Average Return 24.3 20.6 20 Bernard Rambert, TB 12-3 75 368 368 4.9 3 30.7 

FIRST DOWNS 282 263 7 Willie Simmons, QB 5-0 65 -4 292 288 4.4 2 57.6 
By Rushing 147 106 10 Chad Jasmin, RB 12-0 41 204 204 50 0 17 0 
By Passing 118 130 21 Derrick Hamilton, WR 12-10 6 38 38 6.3 0 3.2 
By Penalty 17 27 13 Tore White, TB 12-0 1 30 30 30.0 0 2.5 

9 Airese Currie, WR 12-3 6 27 27 4.5 1 2.2 Per Game 23.5 21.9 12 Jeff Scott, WR 12-0 2 26 26 13.0 1 2.2 PENALTIES (#-Yards) 102-864 82-727 15 Matt Schell, QB 2-0 6 4 14 18 3.0 0 9.0 Penalties Per Game 8.5 6.8 35 Terrance Huey, TB 8-0 1 16 16 16.0 1 2.0 
Penalty Yards Per Game 72.0 60.6 40 Charles Hafley, SS 12-12 1 1 1 1 0 0 0.1 

FUMBLES (#-Lost) 19-9 17-6 16 Joe Don Reames, WR 12-1 1 0 0 00 0 00 
TURNOVERS 24 18 TEAM 12-12 11 -47 0 -47 -4.3 0 -3.9 

Points Off Turnovers 55 69 CLEMSON 12-12 913 2,300 2,884 5,184 5.7 47 432.0 
AVERAGE STARTING FIELD POSITION C30 033 Opponents 12-12 888 1,852 2,887 4,739 5.3 42 394.9 
SACKS BY (#-Yards) 27-174 33-208 
THIRD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 87-185 84-191 # ALL-PURPOSE GP-S PL Rush Rec PR KOR Tot Y/G 

Percentage 47.0 44.0 21 Derrick Hamilton, WR 12-10 78 38 684 23 476 1,221 101.8 
FOURTH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 12-22 12-19 1 Woodrow Dantzler, QB 12-12 221 1,061 1,061 88 4 

Percentage 54.5 63.2 8 Travis Zachery, TB 11-9 187 576 414 990 90 0 
TIME OF POSSESSION 352:59 367:01 2 Brian Mance, CB 11-11 42 213 588 799 72.6 

Per Game 29.25 30:35 20 Bernard Rambert, TB 12-3 84 368 115 483 402 
25 Roscoe Crosby, WR 10-4 27 465 465 46 5 

Team Scoring 84 J.J. McKelvey, WR 12-7 29 402 402 33.5 
9 Airese Currie, WR 12-3 24 27 320 347 28 9 cu Opp. 10 Chad Jasmin, RB 12-0 42 204 4 208 17 3 

TOTAL POINTS 369 339 80 Matt Bailey, WR 12-9 15 202 202 16.8 
Points Per Game 30.8 28 3 16 Joe Don Reames, WR 12-1 17 33 43 54 130 10.8 

TOUCHDOWNS 49 42 82 Jackie Robinson, WR 9-6 8 87 87 97 
By Rushing 24 20 87 Ben Hall, TE 12-2 8 79 79 66 
By Passing 23 22 12 Jeff Scott, WR 12-0 4 26 19 45 3.8 
By Return 2 0 13 Tore White, TB 12-0 1 30 30 2.5 
By Recovery 0 0 83 Morgan Woodward, TE 12-5 3 24 24 2.0 

FIELD GOALS 10-12 17-21 37 Marvis Jenkins, WR 8-0 2 21 21 2.6 
PAT (Kicks) 45-46 32-35 35 Terrance Huey, TB 8-0 1 16 16 2.0 
PAT (Runs) 0-1 0-2 81 Joel Gardner, WR 11-0 2 12 12 1 . 1 
PAT (Passes) 0-1 2-5 15 Matt Schell, QB 2-0 2 4 4 2.0 
SAFETIES 40 Charles Hafley, FS 12-12 1 1 3 0.2 0 0 

14 Tony Elliott, WR 7-0 1 3 3 05 

Scoring By Quarters 7 Willie Simmons, QB 5-0 10 -4 -4 -0 8 
TEAM 6 10 -47 -47 -7 8 

1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Tot CLEMSON 12-12 819 2,300 2,884 279 1,118 6,581 548.4 
CLEMSON 78 85 118 82 6 369 Opponents 12-12 768 1,852 2,887 189 884 5,812 484.3 
Opponents 71 94 58 113 3 339 
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2001 Clemson Football Statistics 
Defensive Stats Special Teams & Miscellaneous Stats 

# Player GP-S *PL Ht As Tot TFL Sacks PB OP ST # PUNTING p Yds Avg Long TB FC -20 BK 
46 Chad Carson, LB 12-12 789 77 60 137 5-30 4-28 6 5 1 32 Wynn Kopp, P 48 1,848 38.5 55 10 12 8 1 
45 John Leake. LB 12-12 687 69 65 134 6-18 1-9 4 9 8 93 Tif Miller, P 1 40 40.0 40 0 0 1 1 

40 Charles Hafley, FS 12-12 881 87 41 128 6-15 10 TEAM 2 12 6 .0 12 0 0 0 0 
CLEMSON 51 1,900 37.3 55 10 12 9 2 41 Rodney Thomas, LB 12-11 660 48 52 100 9-34 3-16 2 15 5 
Opponents 58 2,387 41 .2 68 6 5 17 2 3 Eric Meekins, SS 12-10 710 40 32 72 3-8 3 2 

95 Jovon Bush, OT 12-12 679 32 34 66 6-26 1-15 15 # FIELD GOALS FG-FGA Pct 0-29 30-39 40-49 50+ Lg BK 
56 Khaleed Vaughn, DE 12-12 660 32 32 64 9-33 2-13 2 8 19 Aaron Hunt, PK 10-12 83.3 3-3 2 -4 5-5 0-0 48 0 
91 Bryant McNeal, DE 12-12 679 30 24 54 12-61 8-51 1 18 CLEMSON 10-12 83.3 3-3 2-4 5-5 0-0 48 0 

2 Brian f\~ance, CB 11-11 774 31 17 48 7 Opponents 17-21 81 .0 8-8 6-7 3-5 0-1 48 0 
96 Donnell Washington, OT 12-0 431 29 15 44 8-33 4-22 1 10 

27 Kevin Johnson, CB 10-8 506 35 6 41 1-1 9 # PUNT RETUR1NS PR Yds Avg TD Long 
48 Braxton K. Williams, FS 12-3 262 18 21 39 3-16 2-13 3 3 8 2 Bnan Mance, CB 17 213 12 5 0 35 
47 Rodney Feaster, LB 12-0 190 14 24 38 1-4 1 4 11 16 Joe Don Reames, WR 8 43 54 0 12 

98 Nick Eason, OT 12-11 500 19 18 37 7-19 2 10 21 Derrick Hamilton, WR 4 23 58 0 12 

26 Toure Francis, CB 12-3 371 28 9 37 2-4 3 6 CLEMSON 29 279 9.6 0 35 

38 Enc Sampson, LB 11-0 224 14 21 35 5 5 
Opponents 19 189 9.9 0 6 

43 LeRoy Hill, LB 10-0 135 19 12 31 1 -1 1 5 
# KICKOFF RETURNS KOR Yds Avg TD Long 99 Maurice Fountain, DE 12-0 218 13 8 21 6-22 1-7 3 2 Bnan Mance, CB 25 588 23 5 0 

97 DeJuan Polk, OT 12-0 219 7 13 20 3 21 Dernck Hamilton, WR 15 476 31 7 1 
58 J .J. Howard, DE 12-0 229 6 10 16 1-0 1-0 5 16 Joe Don Reames, WR 6 54 9 0 1 
22 Ryan Hemby, CB 10-2 228 10 3 13 3 CLEMSON 46 1,118 24.3 1 10 
33 Ronny Delusme, SS 12-0 50 6 4 10 7 Opponents 43 884 20.6 0 
20 Bernard Rambert, TB 12-2 5 5 10 10 

30 Marcus Houskin, FS 2-1 46 6 3 9 1 # FUMBLE RETURNS FR Yds Avg TD I 
81 Joel Gardner, WR 11-0 5 4 9 9 40 Char1es Hafley FS 1 8 80 0 
13 Tore White, TB 12-0 5 4 9 10 3 Eric Meekins, SS 1 29 29 0 1 
10 Chad Jasmin, RB 12-0 4 3 7 7 98 Nick Eason, OT , 25 25 0 0 
29 Travis Pugh, DB 6-0 35 4 3 7 CLEMSON 3 62 20.7 1 2 

Opponents 3 57 19.0 0 28 76 Eric Coleman, OT 8-0 106 3 2 5 1-2 

14 Tony Elliott, WR 7-0 4 1 5 5 # SCORING TD FG Kick Rush Rev p Pt 23 Tavaghn Monts, DB 8-0 21 4 1 5 4 19 Aaron Hunt, PK 0 10-12 44-45 0-0 0 
83 Morgan Woodward, TE 12-5 1 3 4 4 8 Trav,s Zachery, TB 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 
16 Joe Don Reames, WR 12-1 3 0 3 3 1 Woodrow Dantzler, OB 10 0-0 0-0 0-1 0 0 1 
80 Matt Balley, WR 12-9 1 1 2 2 21 Demck Hamilton, WR 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 
21 Derrick Hamilton, WR 12-12 2 0 2 2 25 Roscoe Crosby, WR 4 0-0 0-0 0 -0 0 00 
39 Tony Lazzara, PK 12-0 2 0 2 2 84 J.J . rVlcKelvey, WR 4 0-0 0 -0 0-0 0 00 24 
44 Tyrone Lee, FB 12-0 0 1 1 1 20 Bernard Rambert, TB 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 00 4 
63 Henry Owen, LS 12-0 0 1 1 1 87 Ben Hall, TE 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 00 18 
82 Jackie Robinson, WR 9-6 1 0 1 80 Matt Bailey, WR 2 0-0 0-0 00 0 0-0 12 

55 Anthony Williams, DE 5-0 0 1 1 1 9 A,rese Curne, WR 2 0 -0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 12 
3 Enc Meekins, SS 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 6 Totals 12-12 715 554 1,269 87-327 27-174 59 113 120 

35 Terrance Huey, TB 1 0 -0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 6 
• 12 Jeff Scott, WR 1 0-0 0-0 0 -0 0 0-0 6 # INTERCEPTIONS Int Yds Avg TD Long 

10 Chad Jasmin, AB 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 -0 6 40 Charles Hafley, FS 4 2 0 .5 0 2 57 Bo Cha~pia, PK 0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0-0 1 
2 Brian Mance, CB 3 0 0 .0 0 0 CLEMSON 49 10-12 45-46 0-1 0 0-1 0 

26 Toure Francis, CB 2 20 10.0 0 19 Opponents 42 17-21 32-35 0-2 2 2-5 0 
46 Chad Carson, LB 1 7 7.0 0 7 

3 Eric rv1eekins, SS 1 9 9.0 0 9 RED-ZONE Pos. TD FG TO MFG Downs Time 
27 Kevin Johnson, CB 1 19 19.0 0 19 CLEMSON 38 27 3 2 2 1 3 
22 Ryan Hemby, CB 1 19 19.0 0 19 Opponents 46 29 14 1 2 0 0 

CLEMSON 13 76 5.8 0 19 
Opponents 15 126 8.4 0 29 FIRST & GOAL Pos. TD FG TO MFG Downs Tin1e 

CLEMSON 22 16 3 0 0 1 2 

Caused Fumbles (14): McNeal 4, Williams 3, Carson 1, Fountain 1, Howard 1, Leake 1, Rambert 1, Tho-
Opponents 20 18 2 0 0 0 0 

mas 1 . K. Vaughn 1 
FIELD GOAL SEQUENCE cu Opp. 

Recovered Fumbles (6): Eason 2, Gardner 1 , Hafley 1, McNeal 1 , Meekins 1 Central Florida 48 
Takeaways (19)· Hafley 5, rv1ance 3 , Eason 2, Francis 2 , Meekins 2, Carson 1, Gardner 1, Hemby 1, K . Wofford (43) 
Johnson 1 , Mer Jeal 1 Virginia (45),31 42,(30),(31) 
Blocked Kicks (2). Delusme 2 Georg ia Tech (22) I ( 47) I (20) ,(33) 

N.C State (31) (20) 
* - defensive plays only· also does not necessarily denote plays, but rather snaps; Note Special teams North Carolina (48) (32) 
tackles are included in totals . Wake Forest 

Flo rida State 35,(22),(32) (31 ),(39) 
Maryland (26),(44) (29) ,62 (20) ,(26) 
South Carolina (24) (29),(42) 
Duke (45) (48),30 
Lou1s1ana Tech (29) 
Note: Numbers in (parentheses) indicate made field goals. 

2001 Scoreboard 
Date Site W-L Score Opponent (AP,USA} Attendance CU AP,USA Leading Rusher(s} Leading Passer(s) Leading Receiver(s) Leading Tackler(s) 
9-1 H w 21-13 Central Florida 81 ,482 18,19 Zachery (15-48} Dantzler ( 15-25-154} Crosby (3-64) Mance (1 0) 
9-8 H w 38-14 Wofford 79,156 20,19 Dantzler (13-55) Dantzler (21-30-207) McKelvey (8-73) Carson (18) 
9-22 H L 24-26 • Virginia 77,791 19,18 Zachery (23-87) Dantzler (25-34-251} Hamilton (9-90) Hafley (16) 
9-29 A w "47-44 · Georgia Tech (9, 11 ) 41 ,924 NR,25 Dantzler (24-164) Dantzler (18-32-254) Hamilton (7-75) Leake (1 9) 
10-13 A w 45-37 + N.C State 51,500 16, 18 Dantzler (23-184) Dantzler (23-27-333) Hamilton (8-1 06) Leake (14) 
10-20 H L 3-38 • North Carolina 84,869 13,15 Dantzler (12-43) Dantzler (10-25-73) Currie (5-59) Hafley (19) 
10-27 A w 21-14 ·• Wake Forest 21,290 NR,25 Dantzler (20-119) Dantzler (16-27-211) Hamilton (6-91) Carson (23) 
11-3 H L 27-41 • Florida State (14,14) 85,036 NR,24 Rambert (11-67) Dantzler (22-40-277) Hamilton (7-88) 3 Players (9) 
11-10 A L 20-37 · Maryland {13, 11 ) 52,462 Zachery (10-44) Dantzler (11 -22-153) Crosby (4-61) Hafley (20) 
11-17 A L 15-20 South Carolina (22,22) 85,000 Dantzler (20-102) Dantzler (15-29-204) Zachery (5-40) Leake (17) 
12-1 H w 59-31 *Duke 72,577 Dantzler (19-135) Dantzler (12-20-243) Crosby (6-139) L. Hill (11) 
12-31 N1 w 49-24 Louisiana Tech 23,472 Rambert (16-101) Dantzler (15-23-218) Hamilton (4-94) Leake (13) 

* - ACC game;" - one overtime; N1 - Humanitarian Bowl at Boise, ID, Note Bold denotes a Clemson home game; rankings are prior to the particular game; offic ial home attendance - 480,911 (80,152 
per game) official total (home, away, and neutral) attendance - 736,364 (61,364 per game) 
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Category UCF 

Total Offense 292 
328 

Plays 67 
69 

Yards Per Play 4.4 
4.8 

Rushing Yards 138 
31 

Rush Attempts 42 
22 

Passing Yards 154 
297 

Pass Completions 15 
29 

Pass Attempts 25 
47 

Had Intercepted O 
0 

Completion % 60.0 
53.1 

Passing Efficiency 124.94 
114.78 

1st Downs 17 
19 

Total Touchdowns 3 
2 

Rushing Touchdowns 2 
2 

Passing Touchdowns 1 
0 

Field Goals 0-0 
0-0 

Punting 6-43.8 
7-44.3 

Time of Possession 27:38 
32:22 

3rd Down Conversions 9-18 
9-17 

Average Starting 24 
Field Position• 31 

Turnovers 2 
1 

Points Off Turnovers O 
0 

Penalties 7-41 
11-TT 

Punt Returns 3-33 
3-19 

Kickoff Returns 3-82 
2-22 

Interceptions 0-0 
0-0 

Sacks 2-3 
3-20 

WOF 

483 
312 

78 
72 

6.2 
4.3 

200 
276 

41 
56 

283 
36 

26 
6 

37 
16 

2 
0 

70.2 
37.5 

141.55 
77.03 

29 
19 

5 
2 

2 
1 

2 
1 

1-1 
0-0 

1-43 
6-43.5 

27:50 
32:10 

9-13 
5-1 6 

36 
26 

3 
2 

14 
7 

4-35 
2-16 

4-79 
0-0 

3-103 
2-45 

0-0 
2-20 

2-15 
2-15 

UVA 

433 
387 

85 
69 

5.1 
5.6 

182 
169 

51 
35 

251 
227 

25 
18 

34 
34 

2 
1 

73.5 
52.9 

123.75 
125.42 

29 
19 

3 
3 

3 
1 

0 
2 

1-2 
2-3 

3-30.7 
4-46.2 

35:09 
24:51 

5-13 
3-13 

25 
34 

3 
1 

3 
7 

8-81 
11-80 

1-1 
1-2 

4-51 
4-71 

2-26 
1-2 

1-6 
2-10 

502 
4 12 

84 
72 

6.0 
5.7 

248 
196 

52 
45 

254 
216 

18 
17 

32 
27 

0 
1 

56.2 
62.9 

143.55 
147.20 

27 
26 

7 
5 

5 
3 

2 
2 

4-4 
0-0 

4-32.5 
2-55.5 

31 :16 
28:44 

12-19 
8-16 

27 
41 

1 

1 

0 
3 

11-108 
6-48 

3-21 
1-3 

4-98 
7-177 

1-0 
0-0 

2-13 
6-18 

NCS 

567 
352 

79 
69 

7 .2 
5 .1 

234 
21 

52 
21 

333 
331 

23 
25 

27 
48 

0 
1 

85.1 
52.0 

237.58 
140.22 

28 
21 

6 
5 

2 
0 

4 
5 

1-1 
1-1 

2-45.0 
7-41 .4 

32:58 
27:02 

5-11 
5-16 

31 
32 

2 
1 

3 
14 

20-181 
12-118 

6-54 
0-0 

3-50 
7-159 

1-19 
0-0 

3-22 
2-24 

UNC 

209 
425 

74 
72 

2.8 
5.9 

65 
219 

28 
54 

144 
206 

14 
14 

46 
18 

2 
0 

30.4 
77.7 

48.03 
210.58 

18 
22 

0 

0 
3 

0 
2 

1-1 
1-1 

7-40.7 
4-37.8 

26:52 
33:08 

6-17 
7-14 

29 
32 

2 
0 

0 
10 

8-76 
8-86 

2-8 
1-3 

2-44 
1-20 

0-0 
1-20 

1-3 
3-12 

WFU 

388 
344 

68 
76 

5.7 
4.5 

177 
221 

41 
60 

211 
151 

16 
8 

27 
16 

0 
2 

59.2 
50.0 

149.35 
104.27 

19 
24 

3 
2 

1 
2 

2 
0 

0-0 
0-0 

4-40.0 
3-44.0 

27:31 
32:29 

10-16 
9-14 

30 
28 

1 
3 

0 
0 

8-71 
3-30 

1-11 
1-13 

2-43 
3-52 

2-7 
0-0 

1-17 
0-0 

FSU 

463 
557 

86 
65 

5.4 
8.6 

186 
188 

45 
35 

277 
369 

22 
19 

41 
30 

1 
2 

53.6 
63.3 

105.53 
197.32 

26 
27 

3 
5 

3 
1 

0 
4 

2-3 
2-2 

5-41.4 
3-34.3 

32:56 
27:04 

5-17 
5-11 

25 
33 

1 
2 

10 
7 

8-51 , 

4-30 

1-11 
2-13 

7-124 
3-96 

2-0 
1-0 

2-18 
4-27 

UMD 

341 
407 

72 
74 

4 .7 
5 .5 

123 
218 

35 
53 

218 
189 

18 
12 

37 
21 

4 
0 

48.6 
57.1 

85.44 
164.17 

20 
23 

2 
4 

0 
2 

1 

2 

2-2 
3-4 

3-39.3 
4-43.5 

27:37 
32:23 

7-17 
10-17 

32 
40 

4 
0 

7 
17 

11-79 
4-30 

2-6 
0-0 

6-219 
4-52 

4-61 
0-0 

2-9 
3-21 

• - in teams' own territory;" - one overtime, Note Clemson totals on top, opponent totals on bottom; bold denotes a Clemson home game 
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USC 

350 
367 

60 
79 

5.8 
4.6 

146 
215 

31 
55 

204 
152 

15 
14 

29 
24 

2 
1 

51.7 
58.3 

119.78 
103.2 

16 
19 

2 
2 

0 
2 

2 
0 

1-1 
2-2 

5-37.8 
4-40.8 

35:37 
24:23 

5-13 
8-19 

25 
29 

2 
1 

0 
0 

7-53 
8-66 

3-19 
4-29 

4-103 
1-14 

1-1 
2-9 

1-4 
1-11 

DUK 

608 
394 

76 
86 

8.0 
4.6 

328 
82 

45 
29 

280 
312 

18 
24 

31 
57 

1 
2 

58.0 
42.1 

170.06 
98.44 

25 
19 

8 
4 

4 
1 

4 
3 

1-1 
1-1 

5-25.4 
7-38.1 

32:14 
27:46 

5-15 
8-21 

35 
35 

2 
3 

14 
7 

4-42 
5-46 

2-40 
3-86 

3-82 
5-105 

2-38 
1-0 

4-23 
2-13 

LAT Totals 

548 5184 
450 4739 

84 913 
85 888 

6.5 5.7 
5 .3 5.3 

273 2300 
49 1852 

55 518 
26 491 

275 2884 
401 2887 

16 226 
29 215 

29 395 
59 397 

1 15 
3 13 

55.2 57.2 
49.2 54.2 

184.80 130.17 
101 .66 126.98 

28 282 
25 263 

7 49 
3 42 

2 24 
2 20 

5 23 
1 22 

0-0 10-12 
1-1 17-21 

6-32.7 51-37.3 
7-34.7 58-41.2 

31 :03 29:21 
28:57 30:39 

9-16 87-185 
7-17 84-191 

35 30 
24 32 

1 24 
3 18 

14 65 
7 79 

5-34 102-864 
8-80 82-727 

2-12 28-277 
1-3 19-189 

2-24 46-1118 
7 -1 50 43-884 

3-9 13-76 
1-9 15-186 

6-41 27-174 
2-15 33-208 
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RUSHING #9 Currie #1 Dantzler #35 Huey #10 Jasmin #20 Rambert #12 Scott #7 Simmons #8 Zachery 
Opponent Car-Yds-TD Car-Yds-TD Car-Yds-TD Car-Yds-TD Car-Yds-TD Car-Yds-TD Car-Yds-TD Car-Yds-TD 
UCF ------ 18-46-1 --- --- 2-4-0 4-19-0 1-22-1 -------- 15-48-0 
Wofford 1-4-0 13-55-0 -------- 8-47-0 10-41-0 -------- 0-0-0 9-53-1 
Virginia 23-67-1 1-16-1 1-3-0 3-9-0 -------- ------- 23-87-1 
Georgia Tech" -------- 25-164-2 -------- 1-0-0 3-4-0 -------- -------- 22-79-3 
NC State 2-5-0 23-184-2 -------- -------- 8-43-0 -------- -------- 15-43-0 
North Carolina 1- -13-0 12-43-0 ------ ----- 1- -3-0 ------ 4-15-0 10-23-0 
Wake Forest -------- 20-119-1 ------·- 5-25-0 3-8-0 -------- -------- 10-29-0 
Florida State ---..:- 22-59-2 

_____ ,_ 
1-6-0 11-67-1 ----- -------- 9-36-0 

Maryland -------- 11-30-0 -------- 5-34-0 5-18-0 1-4-0 3-(-2)-0 10-44-0 
South Carolina -------- 20-102-0 -------- -------- 5-26-0 -------- -------- 5-19-0 
Duke ------ 19-135-1 ----- 2-2-0 6-35-1 ------ 1-5-0 14-115-3 
Lou1s1ana Tech 2-31-1 15-57-0 -------- 16-83-0 16-101-1 -------- 2-(-17)-0 ----------Totals 6-27-1 221-1061-10 1-16-1 41-204-0 75-368-3 2-26-1 10-(-4)-0 142-576-8 

PASSING #1 Dantzler #7 Simmons 
Opponent Cm-Att-Y ds-lnt-TD Cm-Att-Y ds-lnt-TD 
UCF 15-25-154-0-1 - -
Wofford 21-30-207-1-2 5-7-76-1-0 
Virginia 25-34-251-2-0 - -
Georgia Tech" 18-32-254-0-2 ------------
N.C. State 23-27-333-0-4 ------------
North Carolina 10-25-73-1-0 4-21 -71-1-0 
Wake Forest 16-27-211-0-2 ------------
Florida State 22-40-277-1-0 - ------
Maryland 11-22-153-3-0 7 -1 5-65-1 -1 
South Carolina 15-29-204-2-2 ------------
Duke 12-20-243-1-4 3-8-23-0-0 
Louisiana Tech 15-23-218-0-4 1-4-57-0-1 

Bernard Rambert Woodrow Dantzler 
Totals 203-334-2578-11-21 20-55-292-3-2 

RECEIVING #80 Bailey #25 Crosby #9 Currie #81 Gardner #87 Hall #21 Hamilton #37 Jenkins #84 McKelvey 
Opponent Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds- D 
UCF 2-14-0 3-64-0 ---- ----- 1-18-0 3-13-0 ------- ------
Wofford 1-23-0 1-9-0 1-18-0 1-5-0 ----- 4-55-0 ------ 8-73-2 
Virginia 4-40-0 --- ---- ----- - ----- 9-90-0 ------ 5-41-0 
Georgia Tech" 2-65-1 -------- -------- -------- -------- 7-75-0 -------- 2-68-1 
N.C. State 2-14-0 -------- 1-79-0 -------- 3-39-1 8-106-1 1-2-0 2-8-0 
North Carolina --- 5-59-0 5-59-0 -------- --·---- ----- ------ 3-24-0 
Wake Forest -------- 3-36-0 1-36-0 -------- 3-17-1 6-91-1 1-19-0 --------
Florida State ------ 2-45-0 4-35-0 ----- ----- 7-88-0 ------- 1-51 0 
Maryland 2-20-0 4-61-1 2-23-0 -------- -------- 3 52-0 -------- 4-45-0 
South Carolina -------- 4-42-0 3-65-1 -------- -------- 2-20-1 -------- 1-37 0 
Duke 1-16-0 6-139-2 ------- 1-7-0 ------ -------- ----- 2-45-1 
Louisiana Tech 1-10-1 4-69-1 1-5-0 -------- 1-5-1 4-94-1 -------- 1-10-0 
Totals 15-202-2 27-465-4 18-320-1 2-12-0 8-79-3 53-684-4 2-21 -0 29-402-4 

RECEIVING #20 Rambert #16 Reames #82 Robinson #12 Scott #83 Woodward #8 Zachery 
Opponent Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD 
UCF ----- --- ___ .___ __ 

-------- 1-4-0 5-41-1 
Wofford 2-12-0 1-5-0 2-29-0 1-15-0 ----- 4-39-0 
Virginia 1-9-0 ----- 3-36-0 ------=-- ----- 3-35-0 
Georgia Tech" -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- 7-46-0 
N.C. State -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- 5-81-1 
North Carolina ----- 1-19-0 1-9-0 ------ ------- 4-33-0 
Wake Forest -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- 2-12-0 
Florida State 1-8-0 ----- ----------- --------- 2-20-0 5-30-0 
Maryland 1-2-0 1-9-0 -------- -------- -------- 1-6-0 
South Carolina -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- 5-40-0 
Duke ------- --------- 1-8-0 1-4-0 ------ 4-51-1 

Ben Hall Louisiana Tech 4-77-1 1-5-0 DNP -------- -------- --------
Totals 9-115-1 3-33-0 8-87-0 2-19-0 3-24-0 45-414-3 

SPECIAL TEAMS #2 Mance PR #16 Reames PR #21 Hamilton KOR #2 Mance KOR #19 Hunt FG #24 Kopp PUNTING 
Opponent No Yds Avg No Yds Avg No Yds Avg No Yds Avg Made Missed No Yds Avg -20 50+ 
UCF 2 21 10.5 1 12 12.0 0 0 --- 3 98 32.6 --- 6 263 43.8 1 1 
Wofford 4 79 19.7 0 0 1 25 25.0 2 78 39.0 43 1 43 43.0 0 0 
Virginia 1 1 1.0 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 3 61 20.3 45 31 3 92 30.7 0 0 
Georgia Tech" 0 0 1 3 3.0 3 76 25.3 4 101 25.2 --- 4 130 32.5 0 0 
N.C. State 6 54 9.0 0 0 --- 1 12 12.0 2 38 19.0 31 2 90 45.0 0 0 
North Carolina 0 0 --- 2 8 4.0 2 44 22.0 0 0 48 7 285 40.7 2 0 
Wake Forest 0 0 --- 1 11 11 .0 0 0 1 22 22.0 4 160 40.0 1 0 
Florida State 1 11 11 .0 0 0 --- 0 0 5 100 20.0 22,32 35 5 207 41 .4 0 0 
Maryland 0 0 1 0 0.0 2 153 76.5 3 66 22.0 26,44 3 118 39.3 0 1 
South Carolina 2 16 14.0 1 3 3.0 4 103 25.8 0 0 24 5 189 37.8 2 0 Duke 1 31 31 .0 0 0 --- 2 63 31.5 0 0 --- 45 --- 4 87 21 .7 0 0 
Louisiana Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 24 12.0 6 196 32.7 2 0 
Totals 17 213 12.5 7 37 5.2 15 476 31 .7 25 588 23.5 10 2 48 1848 38.5 8 2 

" - one overtime; note: bold denotes a Clemson home game 
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' 
#95 Bush #46 Carson #76 Coleman #33 Delusme #98 Eason #47 Feaster #36 Francis 

Opponent PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt 
UCF 64-2-0-0 56-7-0-0 ---------- 1-1-0-0 63-3-1-0 9-3-0-0 1-1-0-0 
Wofford 55-5-0-0 55-18-0-0 ---------- 8-2-0-0 55-6-1-0 15-3-0-0 27-0-0-0 
Virginia 61-4-0-0 64-7-0-0 ---------- 2-0-0-0 5-0-0-0 12-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 
Georgia Tech" 63-6-0-0 73-10-0-0 ---------- ---------- 50-4-0-0 14-3-0-0 20-4-0-0 
1\1 .C. State 62-8-2-0 79-11-2-1 29-2-0-0 2-2-0-0 5-0-0-0 17-5-0-0 54-5-2-0 
North Carolina 50-5-0-0 57-8-0-0 11-0-0-0 7-1-0-0 40-3-1-0 20-3-0-0 50-4-0-0 
VVake Forest 60-5-1-0 70-23-0-0 8-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 48-5-1-0 18-2-0-0 0-1-0-0 
Florida State 51-5-0-0 55-8-1-1 ---------- ---------- 48-4-1-0 16-2-0-0 --------
Maryland 47-8-0-0 74-16-0-0 12-0-0-0 9-1-0-0 43-3-0-0 11 -2-0-0 30-6-0-0 
South Carolina 61-9-1-0 76-15-0-0 29-2-1-0 10-1-0-0 29-1-1-0 7-1-1-0 63-4-0-1 
Duke 55-4-0-0 60-7-1-1 15-1-0-0 ---------- 60-4-1-0 26-5-0-0 65-5-0-1 
Louisiana Tech 50-5-2-1 70-7-1-1 15-0-0-0 10-1-0-0 54-3-0-0 25-6-0-0 60-6-0-0 
Totals 679-66-6-1 789-137-5-4 106-5-1-0 50-10-0-0 500-37-7-0 190-38-1-0 371-37-2-2 

#99 Fountain #40 Hafley #22 Hemby #43 Hill #25 Houskin #58 Howard #27 K. Johnson 
Opponent PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt 
UCF 10-0-0-0 70-5-2-0 37-2-0-0 --- 18-3-0-0 12-1-1-1 35-2-1-0 
Wofford 22-2-1-0 70-10-0-0 36-0-0-0 10-4-0-0 28-6-0-0 22-1-0-0 39-0-0-0 
Virginia 12-2-1-0 70-15-1-1 2-1-0-0 8-3-0-0 ---------- 12-0-0-0 70-9-2-0 
Georgia Tech" 22-2-2-1 79-14-1-1 5-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 ---------- 16-2-0-0 77-8-2-0 
N.C. State 23-1-0-0 79-6-2-0 27-0-2-1 1-0-0-0 ---------- 20-0-0-0 ----------
North Carolina 27-4-1-0 66-19-0-0 51-2-1-0 15-2-0-0 --------- 28-2-0-0 44-4-0-0 
Wake Forest 18-2-0-0 79-6-1-1 80-3-0-0 11-3-0-0 ---------- 18-2-0-0 ----------
Florida State 18-2-1 -0 66-7-1-0 18-2-0-0 13-2-0-0 --------- 17-1-0-0 50-6-2-0 
Maryland 17-1 -0-0 82-20-0-0 ---------- 6-1-0-0 ---------- 17-2-0-0 85-4-0-0 
South Carolina 19-3-0-0 80-11-0-0 8-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 ---------- 19-3-0-0 13-1-1-0 
Duke 15-2-0-0 75-8-0-0 ---------- 56-11-1-0 ---------- 28-2-0-0 28-3-0-1 
Louisiana Tech 15-0-0-0 65-7-2-1 20-2-0-0 20-2-0-0 ---------- 20-0-0-0 65-4-1-0 
Totals 218-21-6-1 881-128-10-4 228-13-3-1 135-31-1-0 46-9-0-0 229-16-1-1 506-41-9-1 

#45 Leake #2 Mance #91 McNeal #3 Meekins #23 Monts #29 Pugh #97 Polk 
Opponent PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk 
UCF 51-9-0-0 71-10-1-0 61-0-0-0 53-7-0-0 --------- -------- 10-0-0-0 
Wofford 50-16-0-0 55-1-0-0 52-6-4-2 51-5-0-0 ---------- -------- 22-0-0-0 
Virginia 65-1 0-1-0 71-4-1-0 59-4-0-0 29-7-0-0 ---------- ---·----- 17-0-0-0 
Georgia Tech" 63-19-1-0 59-5-1-0 63-6-0-0 34-6-0-0 ---------- ---------- 18-3-0-0 
I\J.C. State 76-14-0-0 79-3-0-0 59-3-0-0 77-6-3-0 4-2-0-0 ---------- 20-0-0-0 
North Carolina 53-8-0-0 ---------- 48-6-2-1 62-8-0-0 ---------- -------- 23-4-0-0 
Wake Forest 9-1-0-0 80-3-0-0 60-11-1-1 78-13-0-0 ---------- 2-1-0-0 19-3-0-0 
Florida State 51-9-2-0 65-4-1-2 49-1-0-0 48-9-0-0 ---------- 18-2-0-0 20-1-0-0 
Maryland 67-9-0-0 55-6-0-0 61-2-1-1 76-5-0-0 ---------- 3-0-0-0 16-2-0-0 
South Carol ina 72-17-1-0 79-3-0-0 62-5-0-0 72-3-0-0 ---------- 2-0-0-0 18-5-0-0 
Duke 60-9-0-0 65-3-1-0 65-5-3-3 65-1-0-0 ---------- 15-3-0-0 16-1-0-0 
Louisiana Tech 30-13-1-1 65-6-2-1 40-5-1-0 65-2-0-1 17-3-0-0 10-1 -0-0 20-1-0-0 
Totals 687-134-6-1 774-48-7-6 679-54-12-8 710-72-3-1 21-5-0-0 35-7-0-0 219-20-0-0 

#38 Sampson #41 Thomas #56 K. Vaughn #96 Washington #48 B. Williams 
Opponent PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk 
UCF 18-0-0-0 14-7-1-0 61-1 -0-0 11-1-1-0 61-7-1-1 
Wofford ---------· 50-7-0-0 52-9-1-0 22-2-1-0 15-2-0-0 
Virginia 7-2-0-0 60-5-0-0 59-1-0-0 61-4-1-1 48-9-0-0 
Georgia Tech" 10-3-0-0 50-12-3-1 56-8-0-0 30-3-0-0 52-6-0-0 
N.C. State 4-2-0-0 59-3-1-0 56-2-1-0 50-5-2-2 4-0-0-0 
North Carolina 15-1-0-0 52-4-0-0 45-6-1-0 38-4-0-0 11-2-0-0 
Wake Forest 69-14-0-0 67-16-0-0 60-8-1-0 34-4-1-0 ----------
Florida State 17-2-0-0 52-9-1-0 48-5-1-1 29-2-1-0 -------------
Maryland 7-2-0-0 69-9-0-0 61 -8-2-1 40-7-0-0 ----------
South Carolina 36-5-0-0 72-14-2-1 62-10-1-0 26-7-0-0 1-1-0-0 
Duke 26-4-0-0 60-8-0-0 50-4-1-0 45-3-0-0 ----------- Jovon Bush 
Lou1s1ana Tech 15-0-0-0 55-6-1-1 50-2-0-0 45-2-1-1 70-10-2-1 
Totals 224-35-0-0 660-1 00-9-3 660-64-9-2 431-44-8-4 262-39-3-2 

" - one overtime; Note· 11 PL" does not include special team plays or offensive plays; special team tackles are included;· bold denotes a Clemson home game 

Chad Carson Charles Hafley Marcus Houskin Rodney Thomas Braxton K. Williams 
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Category 
Rushing Attempts 
Rushing Yards 

Rushing Touchdowns 

Yards Per Rush 
Passing Completions 

Passing Attempts 

Completion % (min. 10 comp.) 
Passing Yards 

Passing Efficiency (min. 1 O comp.) 
Passing Touchdowns 
Yards Per Pass 
Plays 
Total Offense 
Yards Per Play 
Total Touchdowns 
Points 
Field Goals 

Punting Average (min. 3 punts) 
First Downs 

Time of Possession 
Penalties 

Penalty Yards 
Turnovers 

3rd Down Conversions 
3rd Down Conversion % 
Average Starting Field Position* 
Punt Return Yards 
Kick Return Yards 

Interception Return Yards 
Interceptions By Defense 
Fumble Return Yards 
Sacks By Defense 

Category 

Rushing Attempts 
Rushing Yards 
Rushing Touchdowns 

long Rush 

Passing Completions 
Passing Attempts 
Completion ~~ (min. 1 O comp.) 
Passing Yards 

Passing Efficiency (min. 10 comp.) 
Passing Touchdowns 

Long Pass 
Receptions 
Receiving Yards 
Receiving Touchdowns 

Long Reception 
All Purpose Yards 
Total Offense 
Total Touchdowns Scored 
Points Scored 
Field Goals 
Long Field Goal 
Punting Average {min. 3 punts) 
Long Punt 
long Punt Return 
K ckoff Return Y rd 
Long K ckoff Return 
Intercept on Retunn Yard 

Interceptions 
Fumbl R turn Y rd 
Tackle 
S ck 
T: ckl For Lo 

Clemson Team High 
55 vs. Lou1s1ana Tech (Dec. 31, 2001) 

328 vs. Duke (Dec. 1, 2001) 
SA vs Georgia Tech (Sept. 29, 2001) 

7.3 vs. Duke (Dec. 1, 2001) 
26 vs. Wofford (Sept. 8, 2001) 

46 vs. North Carolina (Oct. 20, 2001) 
85.1 vs. N.C. State (Oct. 13, 2001) 
333 vs. N.C. State (Oct. 13, 2001) 

237 6 vs. N.C. State (Oct. 13, 2001) 
5 vs. Louisiana Tech (Dec. 31, 2001) 

12 3 vs. N.C. State (Oct. 13, 2001) 
86 vs. Florida State (Nov. 3, 2001) 

608 vs. Duke (Dec. 1, 2001) 
8.0 vs. Duke (Dec. 1, 2001) 

8 vs. Duke (Dec. 1, 2001) 
59 vs. Duke (Dec. 1, 2001) 

2 vs. Florida State (Nov. 3, 2001) 
2 vs. Maryland (Nov. 10, 2001) 

43.8 vs. UCF (Sept. 1, 2001) 
29 vs. Wofford (Sept. 08, 2001) 
29 vs. Virginia (Sept. 22, 2001) 

35:09 vs. Virginia (Sept. 22, 2001) 
20 vs. N.C. State (Oct. 13, 2001) 

181 vs. N.C. State (Oct. 13, 2001) 
4 vs. Maryland (Nov 10, 2001) 

12" vs. Georgia Tech (Sept. 29, 2001) 
69.2 vs. Wofford (Sept. 8, 2001) 

36 vs. Wofford (Sept. 8, 2001) 
79 vs. Wofford (Sept. 8, 2001) 

219 vs. Maryland (Nov. 10, 2001) 
19 vs. N C. State (Oct. 13, 2001) 

3 vs. Louisiana Tech (Dec. 31, 2001) 
29 vs. Wofford (Sept. 8, 2001) 

6 vs. Louisiana Tech (Dec. 31, 2001) 

Clemson Individual Best 

25 by Woodrow Dantzler vs Georgia Tech (Sept. 29, 2001) 
184 by Woodrow Dantzler vs. N.C State (Oct. 13, 2001) 

3/\ by Travis Zachery vs. Georgia Tech (Sept 29, 2001) 
3 by Travis Zachery vs. Duke (Dec. 1, 2001) 

55 by Woodrow Dantzler vs NC State (Oct. 13, 2001) 
25 by Woodrow Dantzler vs. Virginia (Sept. 22, 2001) 
40 by Woodrow Dantzler vs. Florida State (Nov. 3, 2001) 

85.1 by Woodrow Dantzler vs N C State (Oct 13. 2001) 
333 by Woodrow Dantzler vs N.C State (Oct 13, 2001) 

237.58 by Woodrow Dantzler vs. N.C State (Oct. 13, 2001) 
4 by Woodrow Dantzler vs. N.C State (Oct 13 2001) 
4 by Woodrow Dantzler vs. Duke (Dec. 1, 2001) 
4 by Woodrow Dantzler vs. Lou1s1ana Tech (Dec. 31, 2001) 

79 by Woodrow Dantzler vs. N C State (Oct 13, 2001) 
9 by Derrick Hamilton vs. Virginia (Sept. 22, 2001) 

139 by Roscoe Crosby vs. Duke (Dec. 1, 2001} 
2 by J .J . McKelvey vs. Wofford (Sept. 8, 2001) 
2 by Roscoe Crosby vs. Duke (Dec. 1, 2001) 

79 by Airese Curr1e vs. N.C. State (Oct. 13, 2001) 
205 by Derrick Hamilton vs. Maryland (Nov. 10, 2001) 
517 by Woodrov-...1 Dantzler vs. N.C. State (Oct. 13, 2001) 

4 by Travis Zachery vs. Duke (Dec. 1, 2001} 
24 by Trav is Zachery vs. Duke (Dec. 1, 2001) 

2 by Aaron Hunt vs. Florida State. Maryland 
48 by Aaron Hunt vs. North Carolina (Oct. 20, 2001) 

45 O by Nynn Kopp vs N C State (Oct : .;, -001) 
55 by Wynn Kopp vs. UCF (Sept. 1, 2001) 
35 by Br an ~1ance vs. Wofford (Sept. 8, 2001) 

153 b, Derrick Hamilton vs rv\aryland (Nov , O 2001) 
100 by Dern Hamilton ,s v\aryalnd (Nov 10 2001 ) 
19 b Ryan Hemb}1 s N C State (Oct 13 2001) 
19 by Tou~e Francis vs. Duke (Dec. 1, 2001) 
2 by Brian M nee vs. Flor da State (Nov. 3, 2001) 

29 by Enc ~,eekins vs . \Yotford (Sept. 8, 2001) 

23 Ch d Carson rs 'a a Forest (Oct 27 2001) 
3 by Bry nt McN I v . Duke (Dec. 1, 2001) 

by B""°nt McN I , . otford (Sept 08, 2001) 

• • 1n I ms -. n l rrnorv ,.. - on o rt m ot i: ms l><> nt d 0 ud s 
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Opponent Team High 
60 by Wake Forest (Oct. 27, 2001) 

2481"- by Georgia Tech (Sept. 29, 2001) 
3A by Georgia Tech (Sept. 29, 2001) 
3 by North Carolina (Oct. 20, 2001 ) 

5.4 by Florida State (Nov. 3, 2001) 
29 by UCF (Sept. 1, 2001) 
29 Lousia1ana Tech (Dec. 31, 2001) 
59 by Louisiana Tech (Dec. 31, 2001) 

62.9 by UCF (Sept. 1, 2001) 
401 by Louisiana Tech (Dec. 31, 2001) 

210.6 by North Carolina (Oct. 20, 2001) 
5 by N.C State (Oct 13, 2001) 

12.3 by Florida State (Nov. 3, 2001) 
86 by South Carolina (Nov. 17, 2001) 

557 by Florida State (Nov. 3, 2001) 
8.6 by Florida State (Nov. 3, 2001) 
5/\ by 4 , last vs. Florida State (Nov 3, 2001) 

44/\ by Georgia Tech (Sept 29, 2001) 
4/\ by Georgia Tech (Sept. 29, 2001) 

44.3 by UCF (Sept. 1, 2001) 
27 by Florida State (Nov. 3, 2001) 

35:37 oy South Carolina (Nov. 17, 2001) 
12 by N.C. State (Oct. 13, 2001) 

118 by N.C. State (Oct. 13, 2001) 
3 by Wake Forest (Oct. 27, 2001) 
3 by Duke (Dec. 1, 2001) 
3 by Louisiana Tech (Dec. 31, 2001) 

10 by Maryland (Nov. 10, 2001) 
64.2 by Wake Forest (Oct. 27, 2001) 

41 by UCF (Sept. 1, 2001) 
29 by South Carolina (Nov. 17, 2001) 

177/\ by Georgia Tech (Sept. 29, 2001) 
20 by Wofford (Sept. 8, 2001) 

4 by Maryland (Nov. 10, 2001) 
26 by Virginia (Sept. 22, 2001) 
6A by Georgia Tech (Sept. 29, 2001) 

Opponent Individual Best 

3Q/\ by Joe Burns, Georgia Tech (Sept. 29, 2001) 
160 by Greg Jones, F!orida State (Nov. 3, 2001) 

2A by Joe Burns. Gcurgia Tech (Sept 29. 2001) 
2 by Darian Durant, North Carolina (Oct. 20, 2001) 
2 by Marc Riley, Maryland (Nov 10, 2001) 

51 by Greg Jones, Florida State (Nov. 3, 2001) 

29 by Ryan Schneider, UCF (Sept. 1, 2001) 
56 by D. Bryant, Duke (Dec. 1, 2001) 

100.0 by Darian Durant , North Carolina (Oct. 20, 2001) 
369 by Chris Rix, Florida State (Nov. 3 , 2001) 

220.80 by Ronald Curry, North Carolina (Oct. 20, 2001) 
4 by Phillip Rivers, N.C State (Oct 13. 2001) 
4 by Chris Rix, Florida State (Nov. 3, 2001) 

70 by D. Bryant to Ben Erdeljac, Duke (Dec 1
1 
2001) 

10 by Delwyn Daigre, Lou1~1ana Tech (Dec. 31, 2001) 
178 by Delwyn Daigre , Louisiana Tech (Dec. 31, 2001) 

3 by Jerricho Cotchery, N.C. State (Oct. 13, 2001) 

70 
182 
298 

3 

by Ben Erdeljac, Duke (Dec. 1, 2001) 
by Kelly Campbell, Georg.a Tech (Sept. 29 2001) 
by Phillip Rivers, N.C. State (Oct. 13, 2001) 
by Je,ncho Cotchery, N.C. State (Dec. 31 2001) 

18 by Jerncho Cotchery, N.C State (Oct. 13, 2001) 
by Luke Manget, Georgia Tech (Sept 29, 2001) 
b, Luke f.Jtanget, Georgia Tech (Sept. 29, 2001) 
by Dan Dyke. Georgia Tech (Sept 29 2001) 

41\ 
471\ 

55.5" 
68 by Javier Beorlegui, UCF (Sept. 1. 2001) 
64 by Hamilton, Duke (Dec. 1. 2001) 

98" 
43" 
29 

b~1 Kell}' Campbell Georgia Tech (Sept 29 2001) 
by Kelly Campbell, Georgia Tech (Sept 29 2001 
by Randall Jones arytand ( ov 1 O 2001) 

2 by Sheldon Bro ·i...-n South Carol na o 17 2001 
26 b}' Larry Simmons. Virg nla (Sept. 22, 2001) 
16 b Danton o Burnette C State (Oct 13 2001 
2 by 3 ast by E J Henderson arytand t1. o 2001 
,. by Greg Gathe , Georg J:ech (Sept. 29, 200 } 

b) E J Hen rson a and ( 0\ o 2001 



No. 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5 

6. 
7. 
8. 

9 

10. 

11 . 

No. 
1 . 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6 

7 . 
8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 

No. 
1 . 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11 . 

No. 
1 . 
2. 
3 

4 

5 

6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11 . 
12. 

Start 
45 

1 
*43 
12 
30 

16 

1 
24 
33 
35 
20 

Start 

21 
*41 

20 
31 

*35 
45 

28 
8 

*49 
36 

42 

Start 

21 
25 

*47 
31 

20 
15 

21 
20 
41 
20 

4 

Start 
27 

38 
30 

9 
10 

21 
20 
20 
20 
25 

40 
%*25 

Central Florida 
Plays 

9 
8 

4 
3 

9 

11 
6 
3 

3 

3 

6 

Plays 
9 

7 
1 

10 

5 
6 

9 

13 
5 
7 
7 

Yards 
55 
28 
43 

5 

16 
84 
44 

5 
-5 

3 

20 

Wofford 
Yards 

44 
41 

0 
42 
35 
44 
29 
92 
49 
30 

57 

Virg inia 

Time 
2:56 
3:54 

1 :24 
0:48 

3 :44 

4:24 
2:20 
1 :05 
1 :56 
1 :57 

3:10 

Time 
2:49 
2:29 
0:07 

2:24 
0:00 
2:05 

4:52 

4:14 

1 :34 
2:30 
3:07 

Plays Yards Time 
12 31 5:15 
11 75 4:17 
5 18 2:26 
9 56 2:38 
4 7 
5 14 

3 5 
17 80 

8 59 
13 40 
3 8 

Georgia Tech 
Plays Yards 

3 9 
11 62 
3 -8 

4 13 

5 -2 
11 79 
4 80 

13 80 
18 80 

3 -6 

4 60 
6 25 

-

0:50 

1 :51 
1 :53 
6:1 8 
2:45 
5:13 
1 :42 

Time 
0:53 
4:01 
1 :54 

2:24 

2:49 

2:17 
1 :37 
5 :1 1 
6:25 
1 :16 
1 :53 
0:00 

zrw .. ..,.,_-
ii'i •- --~ ..:.-- -... -=-

End 
TD 

Punt 

TD 
Fumble 

Fumble 

TD 
Punt 
Punt 

Punt 

Purit 

Punt 

End 
Downs 

TD 
Interception 

FG 
TD 

Fumble 

Punt 

TD 
TD 

Interception 

Game 

End 
Interception 

TD 
FG 

Missed FG 

Punt 

Interception 

Punt 

TD 
TD 

Fumble 

Punt 

End 
Fumble 

TD 
Punt 

Punt 

Punt 

TD 
TD 
TD 
TD 

Punt 

TD 
TD 

No. 
1. 
2 . 
3. 
4 . 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12 . 
13. 
14. 

No. 
1 . 
2 . 
3. 
4. 

5 . 
6 . 
7. 
8 . 
9 . 

10. 

11 . 
12. 
13. 

No. 
1 . 
2 . 
3 . 
4 . 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8 . 

9 . 
10. 

No. 
1 . 

2 . 
3. 
4 . 

5. 
6. 
7 . 

8. 

Start 
19 
39 

24 
20 

29 
46 

25 
46 
31 

8 
35 
20 

*49 
*44 

Start 

35 
*49 

20 
20 
20 

29 
38 

35 
44 
18 

20 
20 
36 

Start 
20 
32 
31 

34 

47 
25 
20 
30 

49 

20 

Start 

36 
42 
25 
30 
44 
20 
21 

20 

N.C. State 
Plays 

3 
9 

4 

5 
9 
3 
6 
4 
8 

13 
0 
5 

6 
6 

Yards 
81 

-30 

23 

9 
71 

8 

75 
54 
69 
92 

5 

79 

34 
1 

Time 
1 :24 
3:30 

1 :52 
1 :52 
2:23 
1 :55 
1 :08 
0:57 
3:31 
5:51 
0:00 

2:24 

3:14 
2:57 

North Carolina 
Plays 

10 

4 

12 

2 

7 
3 

4 

2 

8 

3 
10 

12 
4 

Yards 
28 
12 
48 

7 
32 

4 

9 

0 
13 

0 

46 

45 

0 

Wake Forest 
Plays Yards 

9 39 
8 32 

8 22 
3 8 
6 53 

11 75 
9 80 
5 22 
6 6 

6 13 

Florida State 
Plays Yards 

4 7 
5 23 
4 23 
3 -5 
9 56 
5 14 
3 1 

10 75 

Time 
3:41 

1 :23 
4:02 
0:38 

2:42 

2:15 
1 :56 
0:43 
3:46 

0:43 
2 :26 
2:15 

0:22 

Time 
3 :40 

2 :41 

3:16 
1 :56 
2:18 

3:53 
3:35 
2:10 
1 :53 

2:09 

Time 
2:14 
2:29 

1 :25 
1 :41 
3:25 
1 :39 

1 :26 
2:07 

End 
TD 

Downs 

Fumble 

Punt 

TD 
Punt 

TD 
TD 
TD 
TD 

Fumble 

Downs 

FG 
Game 

End 
Punt 

Punt 

FG 
Interception 

Punt 

Punt 

Punt 

Half 
Punt 

Punt 

Interception 

Downs 

Downs 

End 
Punt 

Downs 

Punt 

Punt 

TD 
TD 
TD 

Fumble 

Punt 

Game 

End 
Punt 

Missed FG 

Interception 

Punt 

TD 
Punt 

Punt 

FG 

, 

Clemson scored touchdowns on four of its first six possessions against Duke, 
including this touchdown by J.J. McKelvey. 
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9. 
10. 
11 . 
12. 

13. 

No. 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5 . 
6 . 
7 . 
8 . 
9. 

10. 

11 . 
12. 

No. 
1 . 
2. 

3. 
4 . 
5. 
6. 
7 . 

8. 
9. 

10. 
11 . 

No. 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7 . 
8. 
9. 

10. 

11 . 
12. 

13. 

14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 

No. 
1 . 
2. 
3. 
4 . 
5. 

6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

22 
12 
20 
21 

8 

Start 
34 

5 
20 

9 

20 
20 

12 
40 

30 

20 
*33 
42 

Start 

15 

4 

36 

18 
20 
30 

34 

*45 

29 

15 
19 

Start 

20 
27 
18 

20 
*22 
*47 

19 
20 
35 
43 

42 
47 
28 
36 
40 

35 
38 

Start 
27 

49 
18 

1 
43 
45 

8 

35 
38 
42 
49 
27 
40 

*43 

40 
*46 

4 
11 
14 
11 
6 

16 
88 
64 
79 

8 

Maryland 
Plays 

11 
4 

10 

3 

4 

8 

3 
10 

1 
3 

8 

9 

Yards 
56 
11 
52 

8 

23 
54 

-2 

56 
0 

-11 

33 
31 

1 :24 
3:43 
6:07 
3:34 
1 :42 

Time 
4:41 
1 :44 

4:54 
1 :08 

0:40 

3:23 
1 :33 
4:14 

0:07 
1 :27 

1 :56 
1 :18 

Punt 

TD 
FG 
TD 

Downs 

End 
FG 

Punt 

FG 
Punt 

Punt 

Downs 

Interception 
Interception 

Interception 

Interception 

TD 
Downs 

South Carolina 
Plays 

3 

6 
7 
3 

11 
10 

3 
3 

5 

8 
2 

Plays 
4 
4 
3 

8 
1 
1 

6 

3 
4 
3 

1 
6 

5 

3 
1 

11 
9 

Yards 

5 

96 
21 
-1 
73 
40 

6 

3 

15 

85 
0 

Duke 
Yards 

80 
73 

8 
51 

22 
47 
26 

0 
65 
-3 

58 
53 
21 

0 
-8 

65 
49 

Time 
1 :34 

2:25 
3:15 

2:05 
4:03 
2:23 
1:10 
1 :38 

2:09 
3:24 
0:17 

Time 
1 :09 
1 :41 
1 :22 
3:1 3 
0:10 

0:11 
2:19 
0:36 
1 :30 
1 :01 
0:10 
2:52 
2:00 
0:30 
1 :01 
4:39 
3:22 

End 
Punt 

TD 
Interception 

Punt 
FG 

Interception 

Punt 

Punt 

Punt 

TD 
Game 

End 
TD 
TD 

Punt 

FG 
TD 
TD 

Interception 

Punt 
TD 

Punt 

TD 
TD 

Punt 

Punt 
Fumble 

TD 
Game 

Louisiana Tech 
Plays Yards 

7 26 
8 51 
3 -7 

11 60 
2 57 

4 
1 
9 
3 
7 
6 
5 
2 
3 

5 

10 

16 
-1 

65 
62 
58 
51 
17 
60 

0 
-1 

45 

Time End 
2:49 Punt 
3:25 TD 
1 :01 Punt 

3:10 Interception 

:57 TD 
2: 15 

:19 
3:17 

:30 
1 :25 
1 :46 
3:07 

:52 
:36 

2:20 
3:14 

Punt 
Half 

TD 
TD 
TD 
TD 

Punt 
TD 

Punt 
Punt 

Game 

* - in opponent's territory; % - in overtime; Note: Bolded 
lines denote scoring drvies 

2002 Clemson Football 




